

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0295, Version: 1

Clerk 07/14/2022

A MOTION approving the job description for the position of digital media and design specialist for the King County council and replacing the media relations specialist.

WHEREAS, OR-0230 of the council's organizational motion compilation requires that the employment and administration committee to recommend all job descriptions within the legislative branch of King County to the council for approval, and

WHEREAS, the King County council seeks to replace current the job description for the position of media relations specialist with job description for the position of digital media and design specialist;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The job description for the position of digital media design specialist for the King County council, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved and replaces the job description for the position of media relations specialist.